								Eatherton Ro	ad Pedestria	an Bridge - TAF	P-5500(680)					
ITEMIZED BID ITEMS - BID OPENING AT 10:00 AM O			JULY 27, 20	16	KCI CONSTRU	KCI CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. GERSHENSON CONSTUCTION CO., INC. KOZENY-WAGNER, INC. R.V. WAGNER, INC.							KRUPP CONSTRUCTION		PHILLIPS	HARDY, INC.
LINE NUMBER	ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRIC
1	201-99.01	BIKE/PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES ITEMS	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,130.00	\$10,130.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$12,700.00	\$12,700.00	\$21,300.00	\$21,300.00
2		Removal of Improvements	LS	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$44,830.00	\$44,830.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,930.00	\$5,930.00
3		Class 1 Excavation	CY	19	\$40.00	\$760.00	\$63.00	\$1,197.00	\$55.00	\$1,045.00	\$82.00	\$1,558.00	\$150.00	\$2,850.00	\$82.00	\$1,558.00
4		Linear Grading Class 1 Type 5 Aggregate for Base (4 Inches Thick)	STA SY	4 690	\$1,550.00 \$12.00	\$6,200.00 \$8,280.00	\$2,780.00 \$7.90	\$11,120.00 \$5,451.00	\$1,450.00 \$13.50	\$5,800.00 \$9,315.00	\$8,400.00 \$8.00	\$33,600.00 \$5,520.00	\$2,300.00 \$12.50	\$9,200.00 \$8,625.00	\$1,110.00 \$10.50	\$4,440.00
6		Bituminous Pavement (6 Inches Thick)	SY	300	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$39.30	\$11,790.00	\$57.00	\$17,100.00	\$78.00	\$23,400.00	\$55.50	\$16,650.00	\$82.50	\$24,750.00
7		6 Inch P.C. Concrete	SY	280	\$90.00	\$25,200.00	\$59.60	\$16,688.00	\$68.00	\$19,040.00	\$62.00	\$17,360.00	\$78.00	\$21,840.00	\$170.00	\$47,600.00
8		Type E Median Pier Protection Modified Concrete Gutter Type B	LS LF	1 263	\$18,000.00 \$45.00	\$18,000.00 \$11,835.00	\$18,900.00 \$34.60	\$18,900.00 \$9,099.80	\$18,000.00 \$66.00	\$18,000.00 \$17,358.00	\$21,000.00 \$61.00	\$21,000.00 \$16,043.00	\$21,000.00 \$42.00	\$21,000.00 \$11,046.00	\$56,900.00 \$82.00	\$56,900.00 \$21,566.00
10		Impact Attenuator (14 Sand Barrels)	EA	203	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,990.00	\$7,980.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$4,320.00	\$8,640.00
11		Replacement Sand Barrel	EA	8	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$472.00	\$3,776.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$525.00	\$4,200.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$512.00	\$4,096.00
12		Construction Signs Advanced Warning Rail System	SF EA	340	\$7.00 \$35.00	\$2,380.00 \$210.00	\$7.35 \$36.80	\$2,499.00 \$220.80	\$7.00 \$35.00	\$2,380.00 \$210.00	\$11.50 \$64.00	\$3,910.00 \$384.00	\$10.00 \$55.00	\$3,400.00 \$330.00	\$11.50 \$62.50	\$3,910.00 \$375.00
14		Flag Assembly	EA	16	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$26.30	\$420.80	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$30.00	\$480.00	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$28.50	\$456.00
15	616-10.25	Channelizer (Trim Line)	EA	400	\$22.00	\$8,800.00	\$23.10	\$9,240.00	\$22.00	\$8,800.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$22.00	\$8,800.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00
16 17		Type III Moveable Barricade Flashing Arrow Panel	EA EA	5	\$125.00 \$850.00	\$625.00 \$1,700.00	\$131.00 \$892.00	\$655.00 \$1,784.00	\$125.00 \$850.00	\$625.00 \$1,700.00	\$145.00 \$1,200.00	\$725.00 \$2,400.00	\$125.00 \$1,000.00	\$625.00 \$2,000.00	\$142.00 \$1,140.00	\$710.00 \$2,280.00
17		Changeable Message Sign, Contractor Furnished, Contractor		2											· · · ·	
18 19	616-10.98 617-36.00D	Temporary Traffic Barrier, Contractor Furnished/Retained	EA LF	4 600	\$2,000.00 \$23.00	\$8,000.00 \$13,800.00	\$3,150.00 \$27.20	\$12,600.00 \$16,320.00	\$3,000.00 \$25.90	\$12,000.00 \$15,540.00	\$3,750.00	\$15,000.00 \$19,200.00	\$3,200.00 \$26.00	\$12,800.00 \$15,600.00	\$3,640.00 \$29.50	\$14,560.00 \$17,700.00
	618-10.00		LP	1	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$107,000.35	\$107,000.35	\$147,000.00	\$147,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$101,000.00	\$101,000.00
21		Contractor Furnished Surveying and Staking	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,825.00	\$6,825.00	\$4,813.00	\$4,813.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,730.00	\$4,730.00
22		Drilled Shafts (4 Ft. 6 In. Diameter) Rock Sockets (4 Ft. 0 In. Diameter)	LF LF	3 24	\$1,000.00 \$650.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,065.00 \$676.00	\$3,195.00 \$16,224.00	\$525.00 \$705.00	\$1,575.00 \$16,920.00	\$1.00 \$1,550.00	\$3.00 \$37,200.00	\$450.00 \$400.00	\$1,350.00 \$9,600.00	\$1,590.00 \$1,670.00	\$4,770.00
23		Supplementary Television Camera Inspection	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$569.00	\$569.00
25		Foundation Inspection Holes	LF	28	\$35.00	\$980.00	\$84.00	\$2,352.00	\$150.00	\$4,200.00	\$370.00	\$10,360.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$171.00	\$4,788.00
26		Sonic Logging Testing Structural Steel Piles (10 In.)	EA	2.00	\$2,000.00 \$60.00	\$4,000.00 \$18,900.00	\$2,194.00 \$119.00	\$4,388.00 \$37,485.00	\$1,820.00 \$62.00	\$3,640.00 \$19,530.00	\$3,500.00 \$130.00	\$7,000.00 \$40,950.00	\$1,900.00 \$88.00	\$3,800.00 \$27,720.00	\$1,710.00 \$80.00	\$3,420.00 \$25,200.00
27 28		Pre-Bore For Piling	LF LF	315 112	\$60.00	\$18,900.00	\$119.00	\$37,485.00	\$62.00	\$19,530.00	\$130.00	\$40,950.00	\$88.00	\$27,720.00	\$80.00	\$25,200.00
28		Pile Point Reinforcement	EA	6	\$115.00	\$690.00	\$105.00	\$708.00	\$85.00	\$510.00	\$130.00	\$780.00	\$115.00	\$690.00	\$127.00	\$762.00
30	703-20.03	Class B Concrete (Substructure)	CY	92	\$1,250.00	\$115,000.00	\$1,575.00	\$144,900.00	\$1,150.00	\$105,800.00	\$1,430.00	\$131,560.00	\$1,344.00	\$123,648.00	\$2,240.00	\$206,080.00
31		Slab on Steel	SY	369	\$90.00	\$33,210.00	\$65.60	\$24,206.40	\$123.00	\$45,387.00	\$77.50	\$28,597.50	\$195.00	\$71,955.00	\$125.00	\$46,125.00
32 33		Reinforcing Steel (Bridges) Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	LBS LBS	28,730 1,870	\$0.85 \$1.50	\$24,420.50 \$2,805.00	\$1.30 \$1.25	\$37,349.00 \$2,337.50	\$1.20 \$1.75	\$34,476.00 \$3,272.50	\$1.25 \$1.50	\$35,912.50 \$2,805.00	\$1.50 \$3.00	\$43,095.00 \$5,610.00	\$1.25 \$1.60	\$35,912.50 \$2,992.00
34		Concrete Masonry Protection System	LS	1	\$4,125.00	\$4,125.00	\$4,331.00	\$4,331.00	\$4,125.00	\$4,125.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,690.00	\$4,690.00
35		Sacrificial Graffiti Protection System	LS	1	\$4,125.00	\$4,125.00	\$4,331.00	\$4,331.00	\$4,125.00	\$4,125.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,690.00	\$4,690.00
36 37		Aesthetic Concrete Stain Anchor Bolts	LS EA	1 16	\$8,250.00 \$60.00	\$8,250.00 \$960.00	\$8,662.00 \$167.00	\$8,662.00 \$2,672.00	\$8,250.00 \$165.00	\$8,250.00 \$2,640.00	\$9,650.00 \$186.00	\$9,650.00 \$2,976.00	\$9,500.00 \$278.00	\$9,500.00 \$4,448.00	\$9,380.00 \$211.00	\$9,380.00 \$3,376.00
38		Pedestrian Truss Superstructure No. 1	EA	1	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$235,940.00	\$235,940.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$246,000.00	\$246,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$276,000.00	\$276,000.00
39	.,	Pedestrian Truss Superstructure No. 2	EA	1	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$249,850.00	\$249,850.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$276,000.00	\$276,000.00
40		Mechanically Stabilized Earth Wall Systems Mechanically Stabilized Earth Wall Systems	SF SF	1,104 1,708	\$54.50 \$54.50	\$60,168.00 \$93,086.00	\$65.00 \$65.00	\$71,760.00 \$111,020.00	\$71.00 \$71.00	\$78,384.00 \$121,268.00	\$61.50 \$61.50	\$67,896.00 \$105,042.00	\$98.00 \$98.00	\$108,192.00 \$167,384.00	\$62.00 \$62.00	\$68,448.00 \$105,896.00
41	.,	Form Liners for MSE Wall System	SY	312	\$9.00	\$2,808.00	\$1.00	\$312.00	\$1.00	\$312.00	\$1.00	\$312.00	\$7.50	\$2,340.00	\$10.00	\$3,120.00
43		Corrugated Metal Pipe Pile Spacers	EA	6	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$681.00	\$4,086.00
44	806-10.05 806-10.19	Rock Ditch Check	LF	120	\$15.00 \$2.60	\$1,800.00 \$1,378.00	\$20.50 \$5.75	\$2,460.00 \$3,047.50	\$19.50 \$5.00	\$2,340.00 \$2,650.00	\$23.00 \$7.50	\$2,760.00 \$3,975.00	\$22.00 \$6.00	\$2,640.00 \$3,180.00	\$17.00 \$2.95	\$2,040.00 \$1,563.50
45 46	806-10.19	Temporary Pedestrian Access	LF SY	530 110	\$2.00	\$1,378.00	\$10.80	\$1,188.00	\$30.00	\$2,650.00	\$7.50	\$1,870.00	\$25.00	\$2,750.00	\$2.95	\$1,565.50
47		Seat Wall	LF	67	\$375.00	\$25,125.00	\$264.00	\$17,688.00	\$350.00	\$23,450.00	\$350.00	\$23,450.00	\$150.00	\$10,050.00	\$424.00	\$28,408.00
48		Fence	LF	270	\$125.00	\$33,750.00	\$131.00	\$35,370.00	\$125.00	\$33,750.00	\$145.00	\$39,150.00	\$135.00	\$36,450.00	\$173.00	\$46,710.00
49 50		Shade Structure Scour Protection	LS SF	1 560	\$17,500.00 \$12.00	\$17,500.00 \$6,720.00	\$11,870.00 \$19.40	\$11,870.00 \$10,864.00	\$18,000.00 \$18.50	\$18,000.00 \$10,360.00	\$19,000.00 \$21.50	\$19,000.00 \$12,040.00	\$17,000.00 \$21.00	\$17,000.00 \$11,760.00	\$14,200.00 \$13.50	\$14,200.00 \$7,560.00
51		Black Powder Coating for Guardrail	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,875.00	\$7,875.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00
		Т	otal Bike/l	 Pedestrian Facility Items =		\$1,294,690.50		\$1,341,307.80		\$1,436,830.85		\$1,514,044.00		\$1,570,584.00		\$1,646,146.0
		LANDSCAPING ITEMS					Ĩ			Î						
53	803-40.00	Kentucky Bluegrass Sodding	SY	1,527	\$10.50	\$16,033.50	\$8.85	\$13,513.95	\$8.45	\$12,903.15	\$10.00	\$15,270.00	\$10.00	\$15,270.00	\$12.00	\$18,324.00
54		Landscaping	LS	1	\$49,135.00	\$49,135.00	\$23,720.00	\$23,720.00	\$49,630.00	\$49,630.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,900.00	\$55,900.00
				Total Landscaping Items =		\$65,168.50		\$37,233.95		\$62,533.15		\$73,270.00		\$70,270.00		\$74,224.0
		CICNALC/LICHTING /CICNING /CTDIDING ITEMS				<i>\$03,100.30</i>		<i>Ş31,233.33</i>		<i>402,333.</i> 13		<i>\$73,270.00</i>		\$76,276.00		<i>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</i>
55	903-99.01	SIGNALS/LIGHTING/SIGNING/STRIPING ITEMS Remove and Relocated Existing Signs	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,690.00	\$5,690.00
		Total Signa	 lls/Lighting	 g/Signing/Striping Items =		\$5,000.00		\$1,050.00		\$1,000.00		\$2,300.00		\$5,200.00		\$5,690.0
				,, 0 0/P PPP - PPPPPP - PPPPPP - PPPPPP - PPPPPP - PPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPP - PPPPPP - PPPP -		+ - / -		+ =/ -		+ -,		+ _,				
		BID ALTERNATIVE 1: PLAZAS AND DECK LIGHTING	1		1				A		1		,		1	•••
56		Electric Meter and Lighting Control Panel	LS	1	\$25,774.00	\$25,774.00	\$9,450.00	\$9,450.00	\$6,877.50	\$6,877.50	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00
57	901-99.01{1}	Plazas and Deck Lighting	LS	1	\$71,237.00	\$71,237.00	\$163,237.20	\$163,237.20	\$95,005.05	\$95,005.05	\$182,000.00	\$182,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$177,000.00	\$177,000.00
			<u> </u>	Total Bid Alternative 1 =		\$97,011.00		\$172,687.20		\$101,882.55		\$192,500.00		\$82,600.00		\$187,200.0
58	901-99 01/21	BID ALTERNATIVE 2: TRUSS AND STRUCTURE LIGHT Truss and Structure Lighting	ING LS	1	\$164,260.00	\$164,260.00	\$61,509.00	\$61,509.00	\$172,473.00	\$172,473.00	\$68,500.00	\$68,500.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$66,600.00	\$66,600.00
00	JUI (Z}		13		Ψ101,200.00				Ψ <i>11 Δ</i> ,Τ1 J.UU		φ00,000.00		φ 1 70,000.00		φοσ,σου.ου	
				Total Bid Alternative 2 =		\$164,260.00		\$61,509.00		\$172,473.00		\$68,500.00		\$170,000.00		\$66,600.0
				TOTAL BASE BID =		\$1,364,859.00		\$1,379,591.75		\$1,500,364.00		\$1,589,614.00		\$1,646,054.00		\$1,726,060.0
										-						
			TOTAI	BASE BID + ALT. 1 =		\$1,461.870.00		\$1,552,278.95		\$1,602.246.55		\$1,782,114.00		\$1,728.654.00		\$1,913,260.0
		TOT A I		BASE BID + ALT. 1 = D + ALT. 1 + ALT. 2 =		\$1,461,870.00 \$1,626,130.00		\$1,552,278.95 \$1,613,787.95		\$1,602,246.55 \$1,774,719.55		\$1,782,114.00 \$1,850,614.00		\$1,728,654.00 \$1,898,654.00		\$1,913,260.0 \$1,979,860.0